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185-23-726 - Intersection Improvements at STH 165 and 72nd Ave in the Village of
Pleasant Prairie

State Of Wisconsin

Kenosha

PHASE

Preliminary
Engineering

Preliminary
Engineering

Total Preliminary
Engineering

Construction

Construction

Total Construction
Total Future Costs

Total Programmed

Highway Safety

Pleasant Prairie (Village)

FUND SOURCE

State

Highway Safety
Improvement Program

State

Highway Safety
Improvement Program

CURRENT CHANGE REASON

FEDERAL PROJECT COST

TOTAL PROJECT COST

PRIOR

Exempt

FY2023

Kenosha

Active

3738-02-05, 3738-02-

75

FY2024 FY2025 FY2026

$4,500 -

$40,500 -

$45,000 -

$45,000 o

New Project

Stays the same $207,000

Stays the same $230,000

FUTURE

$18,500

$166,500

$185,000
$185,000

$185,000

TOTAL

$4,500

$40,500

$45,000

$18,500

$166,500

$185,000
$185,000

$230,000

August 23, 2024





