Exhibit A Page 1

185-23-726 - Intersection Improvements at STH 165 and 72nd Ave in the Village of Pleasant Prairie

Sponsor AgencyProject TypeConformity ExemptionProject StatusState Of WisconsinHighway SafetyExemptActive

County Municipality Urbanized Area State ID

Kenosha Pleasant Prairie (Village) Kenosha 3738-02-05, 3738-02-

75

PHASE	FUND SOURCE	PRIOR	FY2023	FY2024	FY2025	FY2026	FUTURE	TOTAL
Preliminary Engineering	State	-	-	\$4,500	-	-	-	\$4,500
Preliminary Engineering	Highway Safety Improvement Program	-	-	\$40,500	-	-	-	\$40,500
Total Preliminary Engineering		-	-	\$45,000	-	-	-	\$45,000
Construction	State	-	-	-	-	-	\$18,500	\$18,500
Construction	Highway Safety Improvement Program	-	-	-	-	-	\$166,500	\$166,500
Total Construction		-	-	-	-	-	\$185,000	\$185,000
Total Future Costs		-	-	-	-	-	\$185,000	\$185,000
Total Programmed		-	-	\$45,000	-	-	\$185,000	\$230,000

CURRENT CHANGE REASON	New Project			
FEDERAL PROJECT COST	Stays the same \$207,000			
TOTAL PROJECT COST	Stays the same \$230,000			